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Kenai Peninsula 
Purchasing and Contracting Department 

TO: 

THRU: 

FROM: 

DATE: 

RE: 

MEMORANDUM 

Charlie Pierce, Mayor 

John Hedges, Purchasing & Contracting Director J{t 

Andrew Walsh, Project Manager /_\ ~ 
July 13, -20.20 

Authorization to Award a Contract for ITB20-033 Homer Solid Waste 
Facility Phase 2 Landfill Closure 

The Purchasing and Contracting Office formally solidted and received bids-for ITB20-0-33 Homer 
Solid Waste Facility Phase 2 Landfill Closure. Bid packets were released on June 12, 2020 and the 
Invitation to Bid was advertised in the Penin'sula Clarion and the Anchorage Daily News on June 
12, 2020 and the Homer News on June 11, 2020. 

The project consists of the closure of approximately 5.2 acres of landfill using a gee-synthetic clay 
liner, installing a landfill gas system and a drainage system. 

On the due date of July 2, 2020 seven (7) bids were received and reviewed to ensure that all the 
specifications and delivery schedules were met. The low bid of $1,614.971.00 was submitted by 
Qayaq Construction, Anchorage, Alaska. 

Your approval for this bid award is hereby requested. Funding for this project is ir:ir account 
number 411.32122.19HLC.49101. 

. (Wi, .. Piuu .. 
Charlie Pierce, Mayor 

7/13/2020 

Date 

RNANCEO~pARTMENT 
FUNDS VERIFIED 

Acct. No. --'-=·'=---...c41=1=.32..,,1=22=.1=9H...,,L=C.4.:.::9=10=1~--~ 

Amount. ___ $=1.6=_ 1=4 9=7=1.0=0~--~ 

', By: _'PP ___ f;_f\-__ Date: 7_/_13_/_202 

NOTES: 



KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH 
PURCHASING & CONTRACTING 

BID TAB FOR: ITB20-033 Homer Solid Waste Phase II Landfill Closure· 

vVNIKAl.lVI"\ LOCATION 

Qavaq Construction, LLC Anchoraqe, AK 

Alaska Aaareaate Products Palmer, AK 

East Road Services, Inc. Homer, AK 

Southcentral Construction Inc. Anchorage, AK 

Tutka, LLC Wasilla, AK 

Brechan Construction, LLC Kodiak, AK 

D & L Construction Co., Inc. Cooper Landinq, AK 

DUE DATE: July 2, 2020 

KPB OFFICIAL: 
John Hedges, Purchasing & Contracting Director 

~A::>t: ~ILJ 

$1,614,971.00 

$1,774,741.50 

$1,838,009.00 

$1,881,785.00 

$1,998,700.00 

$2,338,025.00 

$3,011,726.00 


