# Kenai Peninsula

# **Purchasing and Contracting Department**

#### **MEMORANDUM**

TO:

Charlie Pierce, Mayor

THRU:

John Hedges, Purchasing & Contracting Director JH

FROM:

Andrew Walsh, Project Manager  $\not\vdash \bigvee$ 

DATE:

July 13, 2020

RE:

Authorization to Award a Contract for ITB20-033 Homer Solid Waste

Facility Phase 2 Landfill Closure

The Purchasing and Contracting Office formally solicited and received bids for ITB20-033 Homer Solid Waste Facility Phase 2 Landfill Closure. Bid packets were released on June 12, 2020 and the Invitation to Bid was advertised in the Peninsula Clarion and the Anchorage Daily News on June 12, 2020 and the Homer News on June 11, 2020.

The project consists of the closure of approximately 5.2 acres of landfill using a geo-synthetic clay liner, installing a landfill gas system and a drainage system.

On the due date of July 2, 2020 seven (7) bids were received and reviewed to ensure that all the specifications and delivery schedules were met. The low bid of \$1,614.971.00 was submitted by Qayaq Construction, Anchorage, Alaska.

Your approval for this bid award is hereby requested. Funding for this project is in account number 411.32122.19HLC.49101.

Charlie Pierce	 	
Charlie Pierce, Mayor	 **	

7/13/2020 Date

FINANCE DEPARTMENT FUNDS VERIFIED		
Acct. No411,32122,19HLC.49101		
Amount \$1,614,971,00		
<i>РР</i> Ву:	BH	7/13/202 Date:

NOTES:

### KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH PURCHASING & CONTRACTING

# BID TAB FOR: ITB20-033 Homer Solid Waste Phase II Landfill Closure

CONTRACTOR	LOCATION	BASE BID
Qayaq Construction, LLC	Anchorage, AK	\$1,614,971.00
Alaska Aggregate Products	Palmer, AK	\$1,774,741.50
East Road Services, Inc.	Homer, AK	\$1,838,009.00
Southcentral Construction, Inc.	Anchorage, AK	\$1,881,785.00
Tutka, LLC	Wasilla, AK	\$1,998,700.00
Brechan Construction, LLC	Kodiak, AK	\$2,338,025.00
D & L Construction Co., Inc.	Cooper Landing, AK	\$3,011,726.00

DUE DATE: July	2, 2020	
KPB OFFICIAL:		
	John Hedges	Purchasing & Contracting Director